iLight Technologies • 118 South Clinton, Suite 370 • Chicago, IL 60661 • T 312.876.8630 • F 312.876.8631 • www.ilight-tech.com
Color Temperatures (+/- 10%)
•  2800°K
•  3500°K
• 4500°K
• 6500°K
Diffuser Color

Plexineon White 2X Series
PRODUCT SUMMARY
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Four Kelvin temperatures
• Energy efficient
• Long lifetime
• Stable and consistent color temperature
• Low voltage
• Easy to install
• Cool to the touch
• Accent and low light level applications:
coves, sconces, steps and stairs, under
cabinet, curtain wall, mullions, and more
Power Supply
• Primary voltage: 120 or 120-277 depending on model
• Secondary voltage: 24VDC 4.1 A Max
• Maximum illumination length of a single 100W power supply:
20 feet or 6.10 meters
Power Supply Tips
•  20% overage for breaker for primary current draw
•  Do not plug multiple power supplies into one run of
Plexineon
•  All iLight power supplies should be on an independent circuit
•  Recommend surge protection upstream from power supply
•  Verify correct voltage prior to wiring to non-switching
power supplies
Low Voltage Cable
Maximum distance of low voltage cable in any given run:
• 14 AWG: 40 feet or 12.19 meters
• 12 AWG: 60 feet or 18.29 meters
• 10 AWG: 100 feet or 30.48 meters
• Class 2 24 VDC, 100  Watts - must be supplied by iLight
PNW2V2-0108
For the most current technical information,
please refer to www.ilight-tech.com.
CLASS
T = Trim 24 = 24V S = Silver
VOLTAGE COLOR HOUSING LENGTH CHANNEL VERSION
00
T 24 S 00
2F = 2 Feet
4F = 4 Feet
6F = 6 Feet
8F = 8 Feet
CL = Custom Length
TT = 22” Cuttable
9M = Outside Corner
BE=  Bend - Easy
BN = Bend - Convex
BV=  Bend - Concave
SC = Stainless
Steel Channel
NC = No Channel
X28 = 2800°K
X35 = 3500°K
X45 = 4500°K
X65 = 6500°K
1. Drawings required for production
2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Width & Height Housing
• 0.55’’(14mm) w x 1.35’’(34mm) h (with c-channel)
•  UV and impact resistant acrylic diffuser
•  UV resistant plastic channel
•  Stainless steel c-channel for mechanical
support